## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CADOTT COMMUNITY

426 Myrtle Street, Cadott, Wisconsin 54727

www.cadott.k12.wi.us

## Budget Hearing & Annual Meeting Cadott Community School District Monday, October 24, 2022

The annual meeting was called to order at 7:00p.m. by Cory. LaNou.

Kathy VanderMolen motioned to use raised hands for the voting method. Method was agreed upon.

Kathy VanderMolen motioned to elect Kevin Roshell as Chairperson. Seconded by Rick VanderMolen. Motion carried by show of hands.

Rick Vandermolen motioned to approve the agenda. Seconded by Randy Detloff. Motion carried by show of hands.

Cory LaNou gave the President's report. Jenny Starck gave the Superintendent's report.

Char Seibel motioned to dispense with the reading of the Treasurer's report. Seconded by Anson Albarado. Motion carried by show of hands.

Motion made by Char Seibel to approve the following resolution: Authorization to levy school tax - total levy \$4,694,418, of which \$3,464,823 is for general fund, \$1,221,306 for debt service, and \$8,290 for community service fund. Seconded by Anson Albarado. Motion carried by show of hands.

Anson Albarado motioned to keep the board salary as \$1,650-president, \$1,320-clerk, \$1,210members. Seconded by Char Seibel. Motion carried by show of hands.

Donna Albarado motioned to approve authorization for temporary borrowing for operations and maintenance. Seconded by Kathy VanderMolen. Motion carried by show of hands

Char Seibel motioned to approve authorization of any legal defense and prosecution as required. Seconded by Donna Albarado. Motion carried by show of hands

Anson Albarado motioned to approve the purchase of any needed textbooks and periodicals. Seconded by Rick VanderMolen. Motion carried by show of hands

"It is the school district's mission to challenge each and every student to reach his or her full potential."

Jenny Starck Caleb Hundt Terri Olson **Deb Delvea** District Administrator Jr./Sr. High School Principal Elementary Principal Director of Special Education 715-289-3795 715-289-3795 715-289-3795 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3017 Fax 715-289-3748 Fax 715-289-3085 Fax 715-289-3085 starckj@cadott.k12.wi.us olsont@cadott.k12.wi.us delyead@cadott.k12.wi.us hundtc@cadott.k12.wi.us Dedicated to ensuring high levels of learning for all students and staff.



Char Seibel motioned to approve the following changes to regular lunch prices for the 2022-23 school year 4K-6th grade (Breakfast \$.50/Lunch \$2.35) 7th-12th grade (Breakfast 1.75/\$2.50 Lunch) Adults (\$4.65 Lunch) Seconded by Kathy VanderMolen. Motion carried by show of hands.

Rick Vandermolen motioned to set the 2023 Annual Meeting for October 23, 2023. Seconded by Anson Albarado. Motion carried by show of hands.

Kathy VanderMolen motioned to adjourn the Annual Meeting at 7:53p.m. Seconded by Anson Albarado. Motion carried by show of hands

Christine Rowe, Clerk